PILOT OPERATED
R E L I E F  V A L V E
SAFETY PRODUCTS THAT PROTECT EQUIPMENT, LIVES & THE ENVIRONMENT
P I L O T  O P E R A T E D  R E L I E F  V A L V E S   / /   P A G E  2
MODEL NUMBER MODEL DESCRIPTION PAGE #
PILOT OPERATED RELIEF VALVES
 Pilot Operated Relief Valves  3-27
 Operation 4

S
EXAMPLE
HOW TO ORDER
Indicates a 6" Model 1660A with carbon steel body and “O-Ring” seat using FKM soft goods with snap-action pilot with remote pilot sense connection and no specials.
1 6 6 0 A 0 6 3 V SR O O R O— — — — —
1. Refer to BOM
2.	 Diaphragm	material	for	main	valve	(actuator	and	film	seat)
 and pilot valve are only available in Fluoropolymer FEP
3. 300 Series Pilot is standard
4.	 O-Ring	material	is	specified	by	soft	goods	selection;	PTFE	is	not	available
5.	 FEP	film	only;	FFKM	O-Rings	in	pilot	valve
6.	 In	low	temperature	service	applications	a	film	seat	is	required
           MODEL #     SIZE       MATERIAL  SOFT GOODS  TYPE                           OPTIONS
           (see	notes	1-4)
1660A
1662A
Main Valve
1 = Alum
3 = C. Steel
5 = SS
B = Buna-N
E = EPRl
V = FKM
K = FFKM
Z = Special
O = No Options
Z = Special Options
M = Modulating
S = Snap-Action
02 = 2"
03 = 3"
04 = 4"
06 = 6"
08 = 8"
10 = 10"
12 = 12"
O = No Blowdown or Remote Sense
B = Manual Blowdown
R = Remote Sense
2 = Both Blowdown and Remote Sense
O = No Pilot to Hdr or Test Connection
H = Pilot Exhaust Piped to Dischg Header
T = Field Test Connection
2 = Both Pilot to Hdr & Test Connection
O = No Filter
F = Pilot Supply Filter
1600 SERIES
Seat
R = “O” Ring
	 	 (see	note	4)
F = Film Seat
	 	 (see	note	5)
P I L O T  O P E R A T E D  R E L I E F  V A L V E S   / /   P A G E  1 8
Film Seat Detail
NOTE:
Pilot Valve is rotated 90° to show
blowdown needle and exhaust port
MODEL 1660A // ASSEMBLY
P I L O T  O P E R A T E D  R E L I E F  V A L V E S   / /   P A G E  1 9
MODEL 1660A // ASSEMBLY
Materials of Construction
Item Description Aluminum Carbon Steel Stainless Steel
1 Pilot SS SS SS
2 Nipple, Pipe 316 SS 316 SS 316 SS
3 Housing, Upper Actuator 316 SS 316 SS 316 SS
4 Screw, Nut SS SS SS
5 Plate, Diaphragm AL 316 SS 316 SS
6 Bolt, Hex 316 SS 316 SS 316 SS
7 Washer, Lock 316 SS 316 SS 316 SS
8 Plug, Pipe 316 SS 316 SS 316 SS
9 Guide, Spindle AL 316 SS 316 SS
10 Rod, Spindle 316 SS 316 SS 316 SS
11 Spindle 316 SS 316 SS 316 SS